

**CHIPPEWA COUNTY
DEPT. OF LAND CONSERVATION & FOREST MANAGEMENT
WEIGHTED AVERAGE OF HIGH BIDS
5/17/2020**

Product	WEIGHTED AVERAGE	UNITS	Change From Nov, 2020
Red Oak Logs	\$415.56	565 MBF	+ \$259.66
Mixed Hardwood Logs	\$216.00	325 MBF	+ \$74.30
Ash Logs	\$183.15	89 MBF	N/A
Basswood Logs	\$148.38	37 MBF	N/A
Red Maple Logs	\$300.00	35 MBF	N/A
Other Oak Logs	\$336.72	32 MBF	+ \$145.65

Aspen Pulp	\$26.11	10,730 Tons	+ \$4.72
Mixed Hardwood Pulp	\$9.32	14,445 Tons	+ \$5.10
Oak Pulp	\$11.32	5,660 Tons	+ \$6.58
Balsam Fir Pulp	\$3.00	200 Tons	N/A
Basswood Pulp	\$5.00	125 Tons	N/A

	11/16/2020	5/17/2021
Total number of bids =	40	71
Number of sales advertised =	14	22
Number of sales sold =	13	19
Total acres sold =	339	906
Total Volume of Pulp (Tons) sold =	15,203	31,160
Total Volume of Sawlogs (MBF) sold =	238	1083
Total value of advertised minimum bids =	\$108,291.80	\$287,445.00
Total value of winning bids =	\$302,459.28	\$828,114.50

Chippewa County Forest
Listing of High Bids Submitted at May 17, 2021 Bid Opening

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Strzok	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 1-20	Oak Pulp	2300			\$ 14.00	\$ 32,200.00
	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	1550			\$ 14.00	\$ 21,700.00
	Red Oak Logs		184		\$ 465.00	\$ 85,560.00
	Mixed Hardwoods Logs		43		\$ 375.00	\$ 16,125.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE					\$ 155,585.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Strzok	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 2-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	1200			\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00
	Oak Pulp	160			\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00
	Aspen Pulp	110			\$ 8.00	\$ 880.00
	Red Oak Logs		27		\$ 350.00	\$ 9,450.00
	Ash Logs		33		\$ 300.00	\$ 9,900.00
	Red Maple Logs		35		\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		20		\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE					\$ 47,610.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Strzok	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 3-21	Aspen Pulp	1150			\$ 31.00	\$ 35,650.00
	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	70			\$ 13.00	\$ 910.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE					\$ 36,560.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	No Bids	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 4-21	Mix Hardwood Pulp	220				\$ -
	Oak Logs		10			\$ -
	Mixed Hardwood logs		2			\$ -
	TOTAL BID VALUE					\$ -

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Lake States	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 5-21	Aspen Pulp	1550			\$ 29.75	\$ 46,112.50
	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	110			\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE					\$ 46,662.50

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Franzen	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 6-21	Oak Pulp	300			\$3.00	\$900.00
	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	200			\$4.00	\$ 800.00
	Red Oak Logs		42		\$280.00	\$ 11,760.00
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		3		\$150.00	\$ 450.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE					\$13,910.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Franzen	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 7-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	350			\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00
	Oak Pulp	430			\$ 6.00	\$ 2,580.00
	Red Oak logs		49		\$ 280.00	\$ 13,720.00
	Mixed Hardwood logs		6		\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE					\$ 19,360.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Franzen	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 8-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	630			\$ 8.00	\$ 5,040.00
	Aspen Pulp	260			\$ 12.00	\$ 3,120.00
	Basswood Logs		6		\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00
	Mixed Hardwood Logs (Approximately 60% Ash)		33		\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE					\$ 13,590.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Kafka	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 9-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	1000			\$ 6.10	\$ 6,100.00
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		70		\$ 190.00	\$ 13,300.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE					\$ 19,400.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Burmeister	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 10-21	Aspen Pulp	1450			\$ 16.08	\$ 23,316.00
	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	100			\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE					\$ 24,066.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	No Bids	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 11-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	500				\$ -
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		30			\$ -
	TOTAL BID VALUE					\$ -

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	No Bids	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 12-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	400				\$ -
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		23			\$ -
	TOTAL BID VALUE					\$ -

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Strzok	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 13-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	360			\$ 12.00	\$ 4,320.00
	Oak Pulp	180			\$ 9.00	\$ 1,620.00
	Oak Logs		25		\$ 375.00	\$ 9,375.00
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		14		\$ 275.00	\$ 3,850.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE					\$ 19,165.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Strzok	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 14-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	2300			\$ 10.00	\$ 23,000.00
	Oak Pulp	530			\$ 10.00	\$ 5,300.00
	Basswood Pulp	125			\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00
	Aspen Pulp	75			\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00
	Red Oak Logs		90		\$ 410.00	\$ 36,900.00
	Ash Logs		48		\$ 300.00	\$ 14,400.00
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		27		\$ 300.00	\$ 8,100.00
	Basswood Logs		13		\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE					\$ 91,175.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Franzen	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 15-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	570			\$ 8.00	\$ 4,560.00
	Oak Pulp	350			\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00
	Aspen Pulp	500			\$ 19.00	\$ 9,500.00
	Red Oak Logs		25		\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		6		\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE					\$ 24,860.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Kafka	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 16-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	520			\$ 7.50	\$ 3,900.00
	Oak Pulp	410			\$ 7.50	\$ 3,075.00
	Red Oak Logs		47		\$ 475.00	\$ 22,325.00
	Other Oak Logs		7		\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
	Ash Logs		8		\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		5		\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
	Basswood Logs		18		\$ 170.00	\$ 3,060.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE					\$ 36,360.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Strzok	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 17-21	Oak Pulp	1000			\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	1300			\$ 16.00	\$ 20,800.00
	Red Oak Logs		93		\$ 475.00	\$ 44,175.00
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		12		\$ 375.00	\$ 4,500.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE					\$ 84,475.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Hakes	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 18-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	700			\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		43		\$ 110.00	\$ 4,730.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE					\$ 6,830.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Kafka	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 19-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	2400			\$ 8.00	\$ 19,200.00
	Aspen Pulp	1000			\$ 12.35	\$ 12,350.00
	Balsam Fir Pulp	200			\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
	Red Oak Logs		8		\$ 425.00	\$ 3,400.00
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		7		\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE					\$ 36,950.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Strzok	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 20-21	Aspen Pulp	3040			\$ 32.00	\$ 97,280.00
	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	480			\$ 13.00	\$ 6,240.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE					\$ 103,520.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Hakes	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 21-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	450			\$ 2.10	\$ 945.00
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		36		\$ 101.00	\$ 3,636.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE					\$ 4,581.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Strzok	
					\$ / Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 22-21	Aspen Pulp	1595			\$ 32.00	\$ 51,040.00
	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	155			\$ 13.00	\$ 2,015.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE					\$ 53,055.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Strzok		Kafka		NWHW		Franzen		Buffalo L&T		Park Falls HW	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 1-21	Oak Pulp	2300			\$ 14.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 5.64	\$ 12,972.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,600.00
	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	1550			\$ 14.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 6.71	\$ 10,400.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,650.00
	Red Oak Logs		184		\$ 465.00	\$ 85,560.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 78,200.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 97,520.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 69,920.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 64,400.00
	Mixed Hardwoods Logs		43		\$ 375.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,600.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$41,440.00		\$ 155,585.00		\$ 106,050.00		\$ 132,895.00		\$ 114,570.00		\$ 80,122.50		\$ 82,250.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Prokop		Kafka		Strzok		Franzen		Park Falls HW	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 2-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	1200			\$ 4.45	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,000.00
	Oak Pulp	160			\$ 4.45	\$ 712.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 816.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 320.00
	Aspen Pulp	110			\$ 8.90	\$ 979.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 561.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 880.00
	Red Oak Logs		27		\$ 305.00	\$ 8,235.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,100.00
	Ash Logs		33		\$ 205.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,775.00
	Red Maple Logs		35		\$ 205.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		20		\$ 205.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$16,500.00		\$ 33,306.00		\$ 34,342.00		\$ 47,610.00		\$ 41,150.00		\$ 26,575.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Kafka		Strzok		Prokop		Hakes		Futurewood		Burmeister		LakeStates	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 3-21	Aspen Cordwood	1150			\$ 22.50	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 35,650.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 25,587.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 31.16	\$ 35,834.00	\$ 18.26	\$ 20,999.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 35,075.00
	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	70			\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 1,557.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 17.50	\$ 8.33	\$ 583.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$10,490.00		\$ 26,225.00		\$ 36,560.00		\$ 27,145.00		\$ 17,810.00		\$ 35,851.50		\$ 21,582.10		\$ 35,425.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	No Bids		No Bids		No Bids		No Bids		No Bids	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 4-21	Mix Hardwood Pulp	220			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	Oak Logs		10		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	Mixed Hardwood logs		2		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$2,240.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Hakes		Futurewood		Burmeister		LakeStates		BridgeCreek		Kafka		Strzok	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 5-21	Aspen Pulp	1550			\$ 20.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 29.35	\$ 45,492.50	\$ 18.26	\$ 28,303.00	\$ 29.75	\$ 46,112.50	\$ 17.78	\$ 27,559.00	\$ 22.10	\$ 34,255.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 44,950.00
	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	110			\$ 8.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 27.50	\$ 8.33	\$ 916.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 561.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,430.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$14,170.00		\$ 31,880.00		\$ 45,520.00		\$ 29,219.30		\$ 46,662.50		\$ 28,109.00		\$ 34,816.00		\$ 46,380.00

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Franzen		Franzen		Franzen		Franzen	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 6-21	Oak Pulp	300			\$3.00	\$ 900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	200			\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Red Oak Logs		42		\$ 280.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		3		\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$8,020.00		\$ 13,910.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Franzen		Franzen		Franzen		Franzen		Franzen	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 7-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	350			\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00								
	Oak Pulp	430			\$ 6.00	\$ 2,580.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	Red Oak Logs		49		\$ 280.00	\$ 13,720.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		6		\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
								\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
								\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$10,000.00		\$ 19,360.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Hakes		Franzen		Franzen		Franzen		Franzen	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 8-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	630			8.00	5,040.00	8.00	5,040.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	Aspen Pulp	260			\$ 15.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,120.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	Basswood Logs		6		\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		33		\$ 110.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$7,380.00		\$13,170.00		\$13,590.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Kafka		Hakes		Franzen		Franzen		Franzen	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 9-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	1000			\$ 6.10	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,100.00						\$ -
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		70		\$ 190.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,350.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$9,000.00		\$19,400.00		\$9,450.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Hakes		Burmeister		Futurewood		Kafka		Franzen	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 10-21	Aspen Pulp	1450			\$ 15.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 16.08	\$ 23,316.00	\$ 12.28	\$ 17,806.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 17,545.00		\$ -
	Mixed Hardwood Pulp		100		\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 1,210.00		\$ -
														\$ -
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$13,250.00		\$ 22,550.00		\$ 24,066.00		\$ 17,831.00		\$ 18,755.00		\$ -

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	No Bids		Franzen		Franzen		Franzen		Franzen	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product		
Tract 11-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	500				\$ 0.00								\$ -
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		30			\$ -			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ -
						\$ -			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ -
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$4,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	No Bids		Franzen		Franzen		Franzen		Franzen	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product		
Tract 12-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	400				\$ -			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ -
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		23			\$ -			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ -
						\$ -			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ -
	TOTAL BID VALUE			\$3,100.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Hakes		Franzen		Strzok		Total \$ For Product	Total \$ For Product	Total \$ For Product
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product			
Tract 13-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	360			\$2.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.00	\$4,320.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Oak Pulp	180			\$ 2.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Oak Logs		25		\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		14		\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	TOTAL BID VALUE				\$4,730.00	\$4,980.00	\$9,800.00	\$19,165.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Strzok		Crank		Franzen		Total \$ For Product	Total \$ For Product	Total \$ For Product
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product			
Tract 14-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	2300			\$10.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$10.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Oak Pulp	530			\$10.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$6.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Basswood Pulp	125			\$5.00	\$ 625.00	\$4.00	\$ 500.00	\$4.50	\$ 562.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Aspen Pulp	75			\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Red Oak Logs		90		\$ 410.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Ash Logs		48		\$ 300.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		27		\$ 300.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Basswood Logs		13		\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	TOTAL BID VALUE				\$29,045.00	\$ 91,175.00	\$ 41,710.00	\$ 72,252.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Kafka		Prokop		Hakes		Franzen		Total \$ For Product	Total \$ For Product
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product		
Tract 15-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	570			\$8.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$4.45	\$ 2,536.50	\$7.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$8.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ -	\$ -
	Oak Pulp	350			\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 1,557.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ -	\$ -
	Aspen Pulp	500			\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
	Red Oak Logs		25		\$ 425.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		6		\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ -	\$ -
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	TOTAL BID VALUE				\$10,940.00	\$ 21,135.00	\$ 17,399.00	\$ 17,190.00	\$ 24,860.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Buffalo		Kafka		Franzen		Total \$ For Product	Total \$ For Product	Total \$ For Product
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product			
Tract 16-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	520			\$5.20	\$ 2,704.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Oak Pulp	410			\$ 4.65	\$ 1,906.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Red Oak Logs		47		\$ 175.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 22,325.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Other Oak Logs		7		\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Ash Logs		8		\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		5		\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Basswood Logs		18		\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	TOTAL BID VALUE				\$12,665.00	\$ 15,160.50	\$ 36,360.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Strzok		Kafka		Prokop		NWHW		Franzen		Park Falls HW	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 17-21	Oak Pulp	1000			\$15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00
	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	1300			\$ 16.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 11,310.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,900.00
	Red Oak Logs		93		\$ 475.00	\$ 44,175.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 39,525.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 51,150.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 44,175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 32,550.00
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		12		\$ 375.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	TOTAL BID VALUE				\$20,680.00	\$ 84,475.00	\$ 55,975.00	\$ 72,960.00	\$ 57,575.00	\$ 53,950.00	\$ 40,850.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Hakes		Hakes		Hakes		Hakes		Hakes	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 18-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	700			\$3.00	\$ 2,100.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		43		\$ 110.00	\$ 4,730.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	TOTAL BID VALUE				\$5,700.00	\$ 6,830.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Hakes		Kafka		Hakes		Hakes		Hakes	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 19-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	2400			\$8.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,200.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	Aspen Pulp	1000			\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12.35	\$ 12,350.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	Balsam Fir Pulp	200			\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	Red Oak Logs		8		\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,400.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		7		\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	TOTAL BID VALUE				\$16,980.00	\$ 29,300.00	\$ 36,950.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Strzok		Hakes		Burmeister		Futurewood		BridgeCreek		Kafka	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 20-21	Aspen Pulp	3040			\$32.00	\$ 97,280.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 16.95	\$ 51,528.00	\$ 32.42	\$ 98,556.80	\$ 22.05	\$ 67,032.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 66,880.00
	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	480			\$ 13.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 8.33	\$ 3,998.40	\$ 0.25	\$ 120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,920.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE				\$28,320.00	\$ 103,520.00	\$ 72,240.00		\$ 55,526.40		\$ 98,676.80		\$ 70,872.00		\$ 68,800.00	

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Hakes		Hakes		Hakes		Hakes		Hakes	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 21-21	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	450			\$2.10	\$ 945.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	Mixed Hardwood Logs		36		\$ 101.00	\$ 3,636.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	TOTAL BID VALUE				\$4,140.00	\$ 4,581.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

Tract	SPECIES	Tons	MBF	Min Price	Strzok		Prokop		Hakes		Burmeister		FutureWood		LakeStates		Kafka	
					\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product	\$/ Ton or MBF	Total \$ For Product
Tract 22-21	Aspen Pulp	1595			\$32.00	\$ 51,040.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 35,488.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,925.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,925.00	\$ 28.05	\$ 44,739.75	\$ 31.75	\$ 50,641.25	\$ 22.50	\$ 35,887.50
	Mixed Hardwood Pulp	155			\$ 13.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 3,448.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 3.33	\$ 516.15	\$ 0.25	\$ 38.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 775.00
	TOTAL BID VALUE				\$14,655.00	\$ 53,055.00	\$ 38,937.50		\$ 25,165.00		\$ 24,441.15		\$ 44,778.50		\$ 51,416.25		\$ 36,662.50	